Stellar SR33 Soft Starter Basic Quick-Start Guide
SR33_QS QS–12nd Ed, Rev A  –  02/07/2018
SR33 Digital Soft Starters
Quick-Start Guide:   Installation and Operation
Warning:  ElEctric shock risk.  DangEr.  only qualifiED inDustrial ElEctrical
tEchnicians shoulD pErform thE opErations DEscribED in this DocumEnt.
SR33 soft starters are semi-conductor devices designed for reduced-voltage start/stop control
of 3-phase AC induction motors; typically in applications that would otherwise require an

[6.30]
Control
Terminals
Power
Terminals
Power
Terminals
Power Cables
CU stranded
75°C [167°F] PE
1L1, 3L2, 5L3
2T1, 4T2, 6T3
Soft Starter mm2 AWG mm M10 x 1.25 x 30mm
SR33-241 & SR33-280 2 x 95 2 x 2/0 25 x 5
14 N·m [123.9 lb·in]
SR33-350 to SR33-482 2 x 150 2 x 350 kcmil 25 x 10
All electrical connections are M10.
NOTE:  For UL applications, heat-shrink insulation kit # SR33-HS1 is
required for soft starters SR33-132 to SR33-280.
(SR33-350 to SR33-482 are not UL certified.)

2062032.630 450A
SR33-280
SR33-350
2063032.1000 –SR33-430
SR33-482
* Fuse comparable to Edison type JHL (class J) or ECSR (class RK5).
Stellar SR33 Soft Starter Basic Quick-Start Guide
SR33_QSP QS–132nd Ed, Rev A  –  02/07/2018
UL Ratings and Protection Requirements
UL Maximum Surrounding Air Temperatures
SR33
Model
Number *
Maximum 40°C [104°F] Maximum 50°C [122°F]
I (A) HP @ 480V I (A) HP @ 480V
SR33-22 22 15 20 10
SR33-29 29 20 27 20
SR33-41 41 30 37 25
SR33-55 55 40 45 30
SR33-66 66 50 60 40
SR33-80 80 60 72 50
SR33-97 97 75 78 60
SR33-132 132 100 119 75
SR33-160 160 125 144 100
SR33-195 195 150 176 125
SR33-241 241 200 193 150
SR33-280 280 200 224 150
* Soft starters SR33-350 to SR33-482 are NOT UL certified.
UL Short Circuit Protection **
SR33
Model